
City of Racine

Legislation Text

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

Subject: (Direct Referral) Request by United Way for an amendement of its 2015 contract for budget
and contract length using Emergency Solutions Grant funds. (Res No. 0284-16)

Recommendation of the Community Development Committee on 7-21-16: That the request be
granted and the end of the grant agreement be extended to June 30, 2017 and the budget amended
per the attached memo.

Fiscal Note: The United Way contract amendment allocates $141,629 of 2016 Emergency Solutions
Grant including administration.

File #: 0565-16, Version: A

City of Racine Printed on 5/17/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

